
2023

/

/

( )
RIB(Rigid Inflatable Boat, 

)

( ) 1976
/ /

2020 (
)

2021

專題報導

中國造船暨輪機工程師學會 第 期會刊



2021 RIB (IMO L2) 

1.

2.

3. IMO L2 
COLREG

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

專題報導

中國造船暨輪機工程師學會 第 期會刊



AI

(Sensors Fusion) 

( )

1.

(1) VHF/UHF

(2) AI

(3) Eye-View

(4)

(5)

(6) ( )

(7)

專題報導

中國造船暨輪機工程師學會 第 期會刊



2.

(1) 5G ( ) UHF/VHF( 20
)

(2) ( )
AI

IMO L2 
COLREG

(3)

3.

(1) /

(2)

(3)

1.

2.

3.

4.

5. /

6.

7.

專題報導

中國造船暨輪機工程師學會 第 期會刊



專題報導

中國造船暨輪機工程師學會 第 期會刊


